Date Insider Type

0/03/2022 Listed Companies
30/03/2022 Listed Companies

30/03/2022 Brokers Companies
30/03/2022 Listed Companies
30/03/2022 Brokers Companies
30/03/2022 Listed Companies

30/03/2022 Listed Companies

Name

Hamed Abdelghani Mahmoud Jaber

Palestine Development &Investment
Co.Ltd

Firas Kazem Abdallah Naser eddin
Mohammad Mahmoud Yuosef Masrouji
Gl 359 i as
Siraj Fund Management Company

Manal Adel Refat Zraiq

Symbol

QUDS
PRICO

PEC
JPH
PEC

PADICO

PID

Transaction
Type
Sell
Buy

Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy

Buy

Volume

50,000
11,500

9,000
10,150
2,000
416

894

Relation

Board Member - AL QUDS BANK

Chairman of the Board and Board Member - PALESTINE REAL ESTATE
INVESTMENT

Board Member - Lotus Financial Investments
Chairman of the Board - JERUSALEM PHARMACEUTICALS
Employee - Global Securities

Board Owned or Followed Company - PALESTINE DEVELOPMENT &
INVESTMENT

Board Member - PALESTINE INVESTMENT & DEVELOPMENT



