Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
0/03/2022	Listed Companies	Hamed Abdelghani Mahmoud Jaber	QUDS	Sell	50,000	Board Member - AL QUDS BANK
30/03/2022	Listed Companies	Palestine Development &Investment Co.Ltd	PRICO	Buy	11,500	Chairman of the Board and Board Member - PALESTINE REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT
30/03/2022	Brokers Companies	Firas Kazem Abdallah Naser eddin	PEC	Buy	9,000	Board Member - Lotus Financial Investments
30/03/2022	Listed Companies	Mohammad Mahmoud Yuosef Masrouji	JPH	Buy	10,150	Chairman of the Board - JERUSALEM PHARMACEUTICALS
30/03/2022	Brokers Companies	نسيم هشام فؤاد يعيش	PEC	Buy	2,000	Employee - Global Securities
30/03/2022	Listed Companies	Siraj Fund Management Company	PADICO	Buy	416	Board Owned or Followed Company - PALESTINE DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENT
30/03/2022	Listed Companies	Manal Adel Refat Zraiq	PID	Buy	894	Board Member - PALESTINE INVESTMENT & DEVELOPMENT